

## **Greetings from the Board of The Crescent Educational Foundation of Detroit!**

Dear Scholarship Applicant:

Thank you for taking the time to complete our scholarship application. To ensure your scholarship application is considered, please adhere to the following dates and requirements:

Scholarship applications must be submitted in only one of the following ways:

- On-line through our web site: TCEFD.org by June 24, 2022.
- Mailed to the address below postmarked by June 24, 2022.

## The Crescent Educational Foundation of Detroit P.O. Box 2783 Detroit, MI 48202

Late, handwritten, and/or incomplete applications/packages will not be considered.

The scholarship recipients will be notified by email by July 15, 2022. Scholarship award funds will be distributed when documented proof of registration is received for the Fall/Winter/ Spring/Summer semester. Please note that scholarships checks are made payable to your university and could affect your financial aid award.

Thank you again for your interest in The Crescent Educational Foundation of Detroit's Scholarship. We wish you the best in your academic endeavors. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at Crescentefd@gmail.com

Sincerely,

Mary Glenn Recording Secretary

The Crescent Educational
Foundation of Detroit
P.O. Box 2783
Detroit, MI 48202
Crescentefd@gmail.com